
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

  Case No. 3:15-CV-05329-VC
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

 

Raymond P. Boucher, State Bar No. 115364 
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Shehnaz M. Bhujwala, State Bar No. 223484 
   bhujwala@boucher.la 
Milin Chun, State Bar No. 262674 
   chun@boucher.la 
BOUCHER LLP 
21600 Oxnard Street, Suite 600 
Woodland Hills, California 91367-4903 
Tel: 818.340.5400 / Fax: 818.340.5401 
 
 

Paul R. Kiesel, State Bar No. 119854 
   kiesel@kiesel.law 
Jeffrey A. Koncius, State Bar No. 189803 
   koncius@kiesel.law 
Ashley M. Conlogue, State Bar No. 292083 
   conlogue@kiesel.law 
KIESEL LAW LLP 
8648 Wilshire Boulevard 
Beverly Hills, California 90211-2910 
Tel: 310.854.4444 / Fax: 310.854.0812 

David S. Markun, State Bar No. 108067 
   dmarkun@mzclaw.com 
Mark A. Ozzello, State Bar No. 116595 
   mozzello@mzclaw.com 
Daria Dub Carlson, State Bar No. 150628 
   dcarlson@mzclaw.com 
MARKUN ZUSMAN FRENIERE 
& COMPTON LLP 
17383 Sunset Boulevard, Suite A-380 
Pacific Palisades, California 90272 
Tel: 310.454.5900 / Fax: 310.454.5970 

Che’ D. Williamson [Admitted Pro Hac Vice] 
   che@williamsonlegal.net 
WILLIAMSON LAW FIRM, LLC 
7203 Belgold, Suite B 
Houston, Texas 77066 
Tel: 832.746.7955 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Laura Marks,  
Gaylia Pickles, and Donna Vandiver, 
individually and on behalf of all 
others similarly situated 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

GAYLIA PICKLES & DONNA VANDIVER 
individually and on behalf of all others 
similarly situated,  
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
KATE SPADE AND COMPANY, a Delaware 
corporation; and DOES 1-50, inclusive, 
 

Defendants. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Case No. 3:15-CV-05329-VC 
 
Hon. Judge Vince Chhabria 
 
CLASS ACTION 
 
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT AND 
REQUEST TO TAKE NOVEMBER 7, 2017 
CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 
OFF-CALENDAR 
 
Complaint Filed: November 20, 2015 
 
Trial Date: None Set 
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 2 Case No. 3:15-CV-05329-VC
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

 

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:  

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing case has been settled as to all parties. Therefore, 

the parties respectfully request that all dates now on calendar be vacated and that the Plaintiffs be 

required to file a dismissal of this action within 30 days of the filing of this document or else Show 

Cause after that date as to why such a dismissal has not been filed. 

DATED:  November 6, 2017 KIESEL LAW LLP 
 
 By: /s/ Jeffrey A. Koncius 
 Paul R. Kiesel 

Jeffrey A. Koncius 
Ashley M. Conlogue 

 
 
DATED:  November 6, 2017 SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON 
 
 By: /s/ P. Craig Cardon 
 P. Craig Cardon 

Dylan Price 
Jay Ramsey  
 
Attorneys for Defendant Kate Spade & Company  

 

 

ATTESTATION PURSUANT TO LOCAL RULE 5-1(i)(3) 

 I, Jeffrey A. Koncius, am the ECF User whose identification and password are being used 

to file this document. In compliance with Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3), I hereby attest that all 

signatories have concurred in this filing. 

   /s/  Jeffrey A. Koncius 
 Jeffrey A. Koncius 
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